504076995 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4123662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY C HAWKINS	01/08/2002
THOMAS B BRIDGWATER	12/21/2001
ROBERT Y HAITANI	12/21/2001
WILLIAM B REES	12/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDSPRING,INC.
Street Address:	189 BERNARDO AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: skouris@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SASCHA KOURIS

SIGNATURE: /S. Kouris/

DATE SIGNED: 11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=012574-0085#page2.tif source=012574-0085#page3.tif source=012574-0085#page4.tif

PATENT 504076995 REEL: 040190 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Handspring**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at **189 Bernardo Avenue**, **Mountain View**, **CA 94043**, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application
filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C.
§111(a) and entitled INTEGRATED PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT DEVICE
("APPLICATION"), which:
is to be filed herewith
was filed on October 12, 2001, now bearing U.S. Application number 09/976,475 and for which a Declaration was executed by
INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and
2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

₽₽₽₽₽₽₽ ₽₽₽₽₩**₽**: 01*2*6736 ₽₽₽

1.

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:Jeffrey C. Hawkins et al.

executed the instrument.

21495-05940

Case Docket #

Title:

Integrated Personal Digital Assistant Device

Filed: Application No.: October 12, 2001

09/976,475

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Executed By This Person		
Mytala	Jan 8, 2002	Tan 8, 2001		
Jeffrey C. Hawkins	}	M. A. JOHNSON		
		Commission # 1265360		
State of Culi FORMA		Notary Public - California 🕺 Santa Clara County 🗍		
County of SHOTH CLAR		My Comm. Expires May 27, 2004		
On 8 - JAW 2	before me, MA	DHUSOW personally		
appearedJeffrey C. Hawki	ns personally known to me	e or proved to me on the basis of		
		bed to the within instrument and		
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,				
	person, or the entity upon b	enair of which the person acted,		
executed the instrument.	41/	The state of the s		
	116			
		Date Declaration		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Executed By This Person		
Transcard Signature		Executed by This Telson		
Mary D	12/21/2001	12/21/2001		
Thomas B. Bridgwater				
		M. A. JOHNSON		
State of Calibornia		Commission # 1265360 Notary Public - California		
County of Swart Clara County Santa Clara County				
	M	/Comm. Expires May 27, 2004		
On 21-DEZ-2	<u>ω∖</u> before me, <u>Λγγα</u> ℑ	onesonally personally		
appeared Thomas B. Bridgwater personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and				
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his				
acknowledged to me that he ex	ecuted the same in his auth			

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:Jeffrey C. Hawkins et al.

Title:

Integrated Personal Digital Assistant Device

Filed:
Application No.:

October 12, 2001

09/976,475

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person		
2104. Fl.	12/21/01	12/21/01		
Robert Y.Haitani	1	M. A. JOHNSON		
State of CIAL COUNTY OF SANTA CIAL	Not	ommission # 1265360 lary Public - California ianta Clara County omm. Expires May 27, 2004		
On <u>21 - 17 et - 20</u>	o/ before me, MA JOH	personally		
appeared Robert Y. Haitan	personally known to me or	proved to me on the basis of		
satisfactory evidence to be the p	erson whose name is subscribed	to the within instrument and		
acknowledged to me that he ex	ecuted the same in his authoriz	ed capacity, and that by his		
signature on the instrument the	person, or the entity upon behal	f of which the person acted,		
executed the instrument.	Ma.	//		
		Date Declaration		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Executed By This Person		
Auth alle	12/20/01	12/20/01		
William B. Rees	()	A. JOHNSON		
State of CNIPOPHIA		mission # 1265360 Public - California 🕏		
County of SANTA CLA	Sant	a Clara County The Byoires May 27, 2004		
	MyCom	11.04.631401/21,2001		
On <u>20 - Dec 20</u>	ol before me, Wa H Jo Ha	personally		
appeared William B. Rees personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and				
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his				
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,				
executed the instrument.		Na fil		

21495/05940/SF/5059451.1